-0.5 3190.00 24200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXE International Inc.		10/17/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hach Company	
Street Address:	5600 Lindbergh Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420060	QUANTA
Registration Number:	0885435	HYDROLAB
Registration Number:	1207999	HYDROLAB
Registration Number:	1610491	SCOUT
Registration Number:	1619618	DATASONDE
Registration Number:	2100238	MINISONDE
Registration Number:	1228256	SURVEYOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-938-9999

Email: jjung@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen S. Ryan

Address Line 1: 2060 Broadway, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0521

900129128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27441/297	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Ryan	
Signature:	/kathleen s. ryan/	
Date:	03/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Executed - EXE International to Hach Company#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed - EXE International to Hach Company#page2.tif source=Assignment Executed - EXE International to Hach Company#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EXE International Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, 12th Floor, Washington, DC 20006, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein to this Assignment (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Hach Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80538 is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EXE International Inc. hereby grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Hach Company all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Date: 10/17/08	EXE international Inc.
	Name. GRENN CRUYEL Title: GOVER! MANAGE
(\)	
STATE OF Colorado) ·
COUNTY OF <u>latimer</u>).)
On this 17th day of October appeared Glenn Cruger, to me kn	Oer, 2008, before me personally
above instrument and being by me duly swore Atmera Manager of EXE Interna	rn, did depose and say that he/she is the tional Inc. and that he/she signed the
foregoing document for the purposes therein	contained.
	Pola Stunto
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	NOTANTE
04/05/2012	
•	The color of the c

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0523

Date: 10/17/08	Hach Company
	Name: Russell M. Young Title: Director
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF LARIMER)	
instrument and being by me duly swe	2008, before me personally nown to be the person who executed the above orn, did depose and say that he is the Director of he foregoing document for the purposes therein

My commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/09/2009



TRADEMARK REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0524

EXHIBIT A

CC	MARK		REG. NO.
US	QUANTA		U.S. Reg. No. 2420060
US	HYDROLAB		U.S. Reg. No. 885435
US	HYDROLAB & Design		U.S. Reg. No. 1207999
ŲS	SCOUT	•	U.S. Reg. No. 1610491
US	DATASONDE		U.S. Reg. No. 1619618
US	H2O		U.S. Reg. No. 2206629
US	MINISONDE		U.S. Reg. No. 2100238
US	SURVEYOR		U.S. Reg. No. 1,228,256
AU	QUANTA		AU Reg. No. 803147
BR	QUANTA		BR Reg. No. 822064103
CN	QUANTA		CN Reg. No. 1538132
EU	QUANTA		CTM Reg. No. 001312123
ΑU	HYDROLAB		AU Reg. No. 769021
ΑU	MINISONDE		AU Reg. No. 770588

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003950 FRAME: 0525